PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAEGER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRÄGERWERK AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	MOISLINGER ALLEE 53-55
City:	LÜBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17873851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8662012030 Email: docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 500 STONEGATE DR. Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016D00011-US-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016D00011-US-01 Assignment from DMSI to DRAGERWERK AG & CO. KGAA Signed#page1.tif source=2016D00011-US-01 Assignment from DMSI to DRAGERWERK AG & CO. KGAA Signed#page2.tif source=2016D00011-US-01 Assignment from DMSI to DRAGERWERK AG & CO. KGAA Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0835 507405671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6 Tech Drive, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, United States of America, ASSIGNOR, has an ownership interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the patent(s) and the patent application(s) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA**, a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at Moislinger Allee 53-55, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest for all countries in said invention(s), said patent(s), and said patent application(s);

NOW, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest for all countries in said invention(s), said patent(s), and said patent application(s), including any application in the United States in which said invention(s) is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and to any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country for Letters Patent in which said invention(s) is disclosed, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which such applications are filed as may be applicable, including the right to claim priority, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and to any application for a utility model or design for said invention(s) as well as any corresponding registration, all rights to sue for infringement including past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the authorized person(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the authorized person(s) of all countries foreign to the United States, to issue any and all Letters Patent (US or foreign) or registration(s) (US or foreign) resulting from any application in which said invention(s) is disclosed to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to it regarding said invention(s), to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any application in the United States in which said invention(s) is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in connection with any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country in which said invention(s) is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in connection with any application for a utility model or design for said invention(s) as well as any corresponding registration; and

ASSIGNOR also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with any application in the United States in which said invention(s) is disclosed, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to not directly, or indirectly on behalf of a third party, challenge the validity or scope of the intellectual property rights being assigned herein including any application in the United States in which said invention(s) is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, any application which has been or shall be filed in any foreign country in which said invention(s) is disclosed and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and any application for a utility model or design for said invention(s) as well as any corresponding registration.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY grant the firm of <u>Wenderoth Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.</u> the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed below by the duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0836

Signature: Printed name:	Risalein	Morris	Oskonin	Li			
Title:	Principal	Albines	, Head	of	N.A.	IP Deg	eart
EPTED AND AG	REED TO BY ASSIGNI	EE, Drägerwerk AG	& Co. KGaA				
	TREED TO BY ASSIGNI	EE, Drägerwerk AG				4, 2019	į
EPTED AND AG	REED TO BY ASSIGNI	EE, Drägerwerk AG 1444 1444 4644341	& Co. KGaA Date:	2		4 2019	\$

ASSIGNOR: Drueger Medical Systems, Inc.

REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0837

SCHEDULE A

The application(s) in which the invention(s) is disclosed, referenced above, may be more particularly identified as follows:

Application No.: 14/816,991

Filing Date: August 3, 2015

Draeger Reference No. 2014D00015-US-01

Wenderoth Reference No.: 2019-0028

Application No.: 62/439,427

Filing Date: December 27, 2016

Draeger Reference No: 2016D00011-US-P01

Wenderoth Reference No.: 2019-0135

Application No.: 16/314,297

Filing Date: December 28, 2018

Draeger Reference No: 2016D00011-US-01

Wenderoth Reference No.: 2019-0135

Application No.: 62/786,047_

Filing Date: December 28, 2018

Draeger Reference No: 2018D00007-US-P01

Wenderoth Reference No.: PR18-1320A

Application No.: 62/819,797

Filing Date: March 18, 2019

Draeger Reference No: 2018D00021-US-P01

Wenderoth Reference No.: PR18-1951A

Application No.: 62/815,646

Filing Date: March 8, 2019

Draeger Reference No: 2019D00002-US-P01

Wenderoth Reference No.: PR19-0423A

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/26/2022

REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0838